
GUARDIAN AD LITEM LIST                                                                    Updated May 21, 2025 

Aurora                                                                                             *Spanish speaking GAL 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Hollingsworth Christopher 1700 N. Farnsworth 
Ave Suite 27 

Aurora, IL 
60505 

630-701-1700 chris@hollingsworthlaw.net 

 

James James 1961 W Downer 
Place  

Aurora, IL 
60505 

630-892-7021 james@ashlaw.net 

 

Jensen James 149 S Lincolnway 
#200 

N. Aurora 
IL 60542 

630-892-5640 jjensen1640@sbcglobal.net 

 

Klenke  Daniel F 563 W Galena Blvd Aurora IL 
60506 

630-896-1020 danklenke.avocat@gmail.com 

 

Kramer Margaret A. 1999 W Downer 
Place 

Aurora, IL 
60506 

630-897-8764 mkramer@dreyerfoote.com 

Polcyn Jason 1999 W. Galena 
Blvd., Suite B 

Aurora IL  
60506 

331-725-7558 Jason@polcynlaw.com 
 

St. Jules Thomas E. 340 N Lake Street Aurora IL 
60506 

630-896-7261 tstjules@llamasstjules.com 

 

 

DeKalb 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Carls Krista P.O. Box 1212 Hinckley IL 60520 815-786-8000 office@kristacarls.com 

 

Cosentino Nina 213 S 2nd Street DeKalb IL 60115 815-758-4441 nina@cosentinolaw.net 

 

King * Evan J 313 E State Street Sycamore, IL 
60178 

815-991-2039 evan@onckenlaw.com 
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DuPage 

Last 
Name 

First Name Address City Phone Email 

Beck Joseph 534 W. Roosevelt Rd. Wheaton IL  
60187 

630-933-9220 jbeck@beckhoulihan.com 
 

Bedwell Joshua D 1737 S. Naperville 
Road, Ste 100 

Wheaton, IL 
60189 

630-665-7609 joshua@mkfmlaw.com 
 

Birt Erin 2100 Manchester Rd 
Bldg B Suite 954 

Wheaton IL 
60187 
 

630-891-2478 erinbirt@birtlaw.com 
 

Borselino Rachel L 959 W. Ogden Ave. Naperville IL 
60563 

815-662-5250 rachel@borsellinolaw.net 
 

Cores Andrew 400 S. County Farm 
Rd., Ste 200 

Wheaton, IL 
60187 

630-344-6525 familylaw@ekclawfirm.com 
 

Covert Brian 27475 Ferry Rd. Warrenville, IL 
60555 

630-717-2783 bcovertlegal@gmail.com 

Cozzani* Katherine J 2100 Manchester Rd 
B902 

Wheaton, IL 
60187 

630-517-0800 cozzanilaw@gmail.com 
 

Defino Jessica 400 E Diehl Road 
Suite 340 

Naperville IL 
60563 

630-534-0676 jessica@kuffellaw.com 
 

Drouin Anique K 1250 E. Diehl Rd 
Ste 400 

Naperville IL 
60563 

630-384-
8176 

anique@stglaw.com 

 

Fox Patricia 460 S County Farm 
Rd  

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-904-
3033 

pattifox@abearlaw.com 

 

Galasso Nicholas J 311 S County Farm 
Rd, Suite G 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-949-
2061 

nickj@galassoPC.com  

Giese Lisa 400 Knoll Suite AB Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-407-
1200 

lisa@mngfamilylaw.com 

 

Giglio Bradley C 134 N. 
Bloomingdale Road 

Bloomingdale,IL 
60108 

630-529-
4761 

bgiglio@mevorahgiglio.com  

Harvey Tania K 2100 Manchester 
Rd Ste 1603 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

312-803-
5845 

tharvey@tkhfamilylaw.com 

 

Jaeschke Danielle M. 310 S County Farm 
Rd Ste D 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-384-
0165 

danielle@opalobrien.com 

 

Kalbfleisch Raleigh D 400 Knoll Street Ste 
A 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-690-
6370 

raleigh@rdkfamilylaw.com 
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Kelly Victoria C. 200 E Fifth Ave 
#125  

Naperville IL 
60563 

630-428-
3300 

 

Kenny Kathleen M 1280 Iroquois Ave 
Ste 108 

Naperville IL 
60563 

630-536-
8118 

katiekenny@kkandjlaw.com 

 

McCumber Sean 1230 E. Diehl Rd. 
Suite 325 

Naperville, IL 
60563 

630-445-
2355 

smccumber@blachalaw.com 

Mirabella Lynn M. 1737 S Naperville 
Rd Ste 100 

Wheaton Il 
60187 

630-665-
7300 

lynn@mkfmlaw.com 

 

Mulyk Sharon Rita 45 S Park Blvd. #230 Glen Ellyn IL 
60137 

630-852-1100 srmulyk@mulyklaholaw.com 
 

Musielak Wendy 400 S County Farm 
Rd Ste 200 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-871-
1002 

wmusielak@ekcmlawfirm.com 

 

Naugle Katarzyna 
(polish 
speaking) 

200 W.22nd St., Suite 
210 

Lombard IL  
60148 
 

630-426-0196 knaugle@atclaw.com 
 

Pasce Donato 2323 Naperville Rd 
Ste 135 

Naperville IL 
60563 

630-505-
2800 

 

Rosinski* Deanna C 400 S County Farm 
Road Ste 200 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-871-1002 drosinski@ekclawfirm.com 
 

Sethna Darius (for 
Alleged 
Disabled 
Persons) 

124C S. County Farm 
Road 

Wheaton IL 
60187 

630-574-3600 darius@sethnacook.com 
 

Sucharski Eric 700 Commerce Dr 
Ste 500 

Oak Brook IL 
60523 

412-302-
8000 

eric@sucharskilaw.com 

 

Traub Angel 200 W. 22nd Street 
Ste 210 

Lombard IL 
60148 

630-426-
0196 

atraub@atclaw.com 

Vazquez-
Gonzalez * 

Lucy 
(Lucesther) 

1755 N Naperville Rd Wheaton IL 
60189 

708-813-3273 attorneylvazquez@yahoo.com 
 

Wardein Katharine 45 S Park Blvd Ste 
200 

Glen Ellyn IL 
60137 

630-474-0925 kwardein@nnlegal.com 
 

Whitty Kiley M 1761 S Naperville Rd 
Suite 201 

Wheaton IL 
60189 

630-690-6800 kiley@laraiawhitty.com 
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Elgin Area 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Doyen Kathleen 1800 Larkin Ave Elgin IL 
60123 

847-720-5815 kdoyen@doyenlawgroup.com 

 

Klein Robert J 44 S Lyle Ave Elgin IL 
60123 

847-468-8020 rene@kleinmchughlaw.com 

 

Lee* Cinthya 64 N Alfred Ave, Ste B Elgin IL 
60123 

224-806-2100 servicecleelaw@gmail.com 
 

Malcolm* Garrett M 2380 Bowes Rd Suite 
250 

Elgin IL 
60123 

847-888-8100 malcolmesq@aol.com 

 

Nyuli Lisa 2000 McDonald Rd Suite 
200 

South Elgin 
IL 60177 

847-695-2400 Imn@attorneys-illinois.com 

 

Rios Rodolfo 
“Rudy” J 

164 Division St. Suite 
209 

Elgin IL 
60120 

847-741-9998 lawyerrudyjrios@gmail.com 

Rogaliner Susan W 2000 McDonald Rd Suite 
200 

South Elgin 
IL 60177 

630-513-1116 swr@attorneys-illinois.com 

 

Ryan Justin 2250 Point Blvd Suite 
107 

Elgin IL 
60123 

847-551-9300 ryan.justin.b@gmail.com 

 

Scifo Anthony 2155 Point Blvd Suite 
220 

Elgin IL 
60123 

847-628-8311 tony@scifolaw.com 

 

 

Kendall/Will 

Last 
Name 

First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Banyon Christina 60 North Chicago Joliet IL 
60432 

312-848-
8199 

info@ckblawyers.com 
 

Blake Michael W 664 W Veterans 
Parkway Suite D 

Yorkville IL 
60560 

630-202-
3411 

michaelwbalkelaw@aol.com 
 

Jackson * Marielisa 601 E. Countryside 
Pkwy Unit 668 

Yorkville IL 
60560 

630-474-
2687 

marielisa@mjlegalstudio.com 

 

McHugh Kevin 470 Waubonsee Circle Oswego, IL 
60543 

630-551-
8485 

kevin@mchugh.legal 
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Nickel Hope A 507 W Kendall Dr Suite 
9 

Yorkville IL 
60560 

630-553-
7111 

Nickellaw@outlook.com 
 

Thompson Jody A. 55 S Madison St. Oswego IL 
60543 

630-777-
8170 

jweis@jodyweis.com 

Gorup Carrie A. PO Box 207 Yorkville IL   
60560 

630-360-
2433 

goruplaw@gmail.com 
 

Hanks Janelle 1032 Churchill Dr. Bolingbrook 
IL 60440 

630-433-
8734 

lawofficesofruthrwatson@gmail.com 
 

 

North 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Gray Paulette M 40 Brink St Ste 103 Crystal Lake 
IL 60014 

815-893-0257 pgray@pgraylaw.com 

 

Hastings Justin M 562 Market Loop Suite D West 
Dundee IL 
60118 

847-844-0698 Justin@castlebrooklaw.com 

 

Meyers Kimberly 526 Market Loop Suite D West 
Dundee IL 
60118 

847-844-0698 kim@castlebrooklaw.com 

 

Morfin* Kassandra R 200 N Northwest Hwy, Suite 
201 

Barrington 
IL 60010 

224-655-7179 kassandra@arteaga.law 

Pirtle Julie M 707 W Main West 
Dundee IL 
60118 

847-428-4664 jpirtle@puccipirtle.com 

 

Vaclavek Thomas A 105 E Main St Cary IL 60013 847-387-3793 

 

tom@vhvlaw.com 
 

Wakeman Elizabeth F 741 S McHenry Av Ste A Crystal Lake 
IL 60017 

815-893-6800 ewakweman@wakemanlaw.net 

 

Wozniak Danelle M 91 Gates Street Ste B Crystal Lake 
IL 60014 

847-452-9267 lawdmw@gmail.com 
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Tri-Cities/Elburn 

Last Name First 
Name 

Address City Phone Email 

Bedwell Joshua D. 250 W. Driver Dr., 
Unit 2A 

St. Charles 
IL  60174 

630-665-7300 joshua@mkfmlaw.com 
 

Boulware Lacey K. 250 W. River Dr., 
Unit 2A 

St. Charles 
IL  60174 

630-665-7300 lacey@mkfmlaw.com 
 

Brent Mark D 111 Flint St Batavia IL 
60510 

630-406-5440 mdb@batavialaw.com 
 

Chapski Michael A 2210 Dean Street 
Ste A 

St. Charles 
IL 60175 

847-742-1642 mchapski@chapskilaw.com 

 

Chavez * James A 1121 E. Main St. 
Ste 140 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

773-270-9004 service@jgpfamilylaw.com  

Chiero Michael J 127 S First Street 
Ste 301 

Geneva IL 
60134 

331-248-8133 michael@chierolaw.com 

 

Conroy Laura 1309 W Main 
Street 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

331-422-0632 laura@kflinnlaw.com 

 

Consentino Nina 226 S Batavia 
Avenue 

Batavia IL 
60510 

815-758-4441 nina@consentinolaw.net 

 

Consentino Blake K. 226 S. Batavia 
Ave. 

Batavia, IL 
60510 

815-758-4441 blake@cosentinolaw.net 

Cuscaden Douglas 1001 E Main 
Street Ste G 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-513-8700 dc@hmcpc.com 

 

Daley Elle L 100 Illinois Street 
Ste 200 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

312-324-0406 elle@boikejonaitislaw.com 

Delveaux Karen L 100 Illinois Street 
Ste 200 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-858-3038 kldillinoislaw@gmail.com 

 

Follenweider Peter 2445 Dean St.,  
Ste G 

St. Charles 
IL  60174 

630-331-9110 pfollenweider@weilerlawyers.com 
 

González -
Pequeño * 

Jenét 1121 E Main St. 
Suite 140  

St. 
Charles, IL 
60174 

847-616-0980 jenet@jgpfamilylaw.com 

Gosselin Gabrielle A PO Box 129- 133 S 
Batavia Ave 

Batavia IL 
60510 

630-879-1560 gabrielle@gosselin@sbcglobal.net 
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Guidice Anthony J 303 W Main St. 
Suite 204 

St Charles, 
IL 60174 

630-242-5454 Anthony@giudicelawllc.com 

 

Hanson * Marissa R 431 Williamsburg 
Ave 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-844-87891 marissa@shalwemail.com 

 

Hernandez Rachel 619 W Main 
Street Ste D 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-888-0017 rachel@lawbhh.com 

 

Hurtado * Otto S 433 Williamsburg 
Ave 

Geneva IL 
60134 

331-248-8190 otto@hkanefamilylaw.com 

 

Jansons Carolyn 111 Flinn Street Batavia IL 
60510 

630-406-5440 cdj@batavialaw.com 

 

Johnson Shelly 501 W State 
Street Ste 203 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-845-2600 shelly@sajandassociates.com 

 

Krajniak Cherissa 22 Crissey Ave. 
Ste 100 

Geneva, IL 
60134 

630-574-9866 service@cmklegal.com 

Larson Van A 233 W Wilson 
Street PO Box 185 

Batavia IL 
60510 

630-879-9090 vlarsonpc@netzero.com 

 

Lengle Phillip J 2445 Dean Street 
Unit G 

St. Charles 
IL 60175 

630-587-5600 plengle@weilerlengle.com 

 

Lloyd Joshua 524 W State 
Street Unit 2 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-965-4410 joshualloydlaw@gmail.com 

 

Lonergan Susan M 321 James Street 
Ste 201 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-845-0054 sml@lonerganlawltd.com 

 

Marshall Christine S 942 E. State 
Street 

Geneva IL 
60134 

815-666-4873 christinesmarshall@gmail.com 

 

Mirabella Lynn M 250 W River Drive 
Unit 2A 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-665-7300 lynn@mkfmlaw.com 
 

Muntz Jeffrey D 555 S Randall Rd 
Ste 200 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-584-4800 jeff@familydivorcelaw.com 

 

Rea Charles R 1122 Motz Street Elburn IL 
60119 

630-816-6998 crealawoffice@yahoo.com 

 

Rothenberg Alexandra 205 ½ West State 
Street Ste C 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-402-0185 alex@magnusonrapplaw.com 

 

Rutter David A 324 W State 
Street # 103 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-940-9107 davidrutter@rutterfamilylaw.com 

 

Sanders Deidre C 555 S Randall Rd 
Ste 105 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-584-5550 dsanders@mattshawfamilylaw.com 
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Seckel Roman 111 Flinn Street Batavia IL 
60510 

630-406-5440 rjs@batavialaw.com 

 

Serrano Lidia A * 431 Williamsburg 
Ave 

Geneva IL 
60134 

630-844-8781 Lidia@Shlawemail.com 

 

Smith Alyssa 205 ½ West State 
Street 

Geneva, IL 
60134 

630-407-1200 alyssa@mngrlaw.com 
 

Smith Robert W 1021 Howard 
Street 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

331-901-5097 boibsmithlaw@sbcglobal.net 

 

Tabor James A 555 Randall Rd 
Ste 204 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-762-8300 jtabor@kanecountydivorce.com 

 

Thomas Kevin 2580 Foxfield Rd 
Ste 101 

St. Charles 
IL 60174 

630-485-8012 kwtlaw@comcast.net 

 

White Christina 
“Chrissie” 

P.O. Box 2262 Batavia IL 
60510 

630-423-6377 chrissie@christinawhitelegal.com 
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